1
MF
80
MF
160
MF
180
MFD

16
2
2. MODEL CODE (also order example)
2.1 COMPLETE FILTER
Filter type
MF (all sizes; 1 filter cartridge) MFD (sizes
160 and 180; 2 filter cartridges)
Filter material
0160 MA 010 BN
Size
0080, 0160, 0180
Type
MG for filters with cartridge connection G (= thread to ISO 228);
paper filter material only (exception: MF 80: 20 BN)
MA for filters with cartridge connection U (= UN thread)
Filtration rating in µm
BN 003, 005, 010, 020 (for MF 80: MA = only 10 µm; MG = 20 µm)
P 010
Filter material
BN, P
2.2 REPLACEMENT CARTRIDGE
2.3 REPLACEMENT CLOGGING INDICATOR VMF 2 F . X
Type of indicator
VMF Return line pressure indicator
Pressure setting
2 2 bar standard for size 160/180
1.5 1.5 bar standard for size 80
Type of clogging indicator
F (see Point 2.1)
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
(see Point 1.3)
BN Betamicron®
P Paper (only MF 80 and MF/MFD 160)
Size of filter or cartridge
MF: 80, 160, 180
MFD: 160, 180
Operating pressure
A 8 bar
Type of cartridge connection
G thread to ISO 228 (G ¾ on size 80; G 1¼ on size 160)
U UN thread (1-12 UNF on size 80, 1½ x 16 UN-2B on size 160/180)
Type and size of port
MF BN 160 A U E 10 F 1 .X /-KB
Filtration rating in µm
BN 3, 5, 10, 20
P 10
Type of clogging indicator
A steel blanking plug in indicator port
E pressure gauge
F pressure switch pressure indicators for other clogging indicators
see brochure no. 7.050../.. UE vacuum gauge
UF vacuum switch
vacuum indicators
Type code
0
1 - 8 see Point 2.4
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
B. cracking pressure of bypass (e.g. B0.2 = 0.2 bar; B0.25 = 0.25 bar)
KB without bypass valve (only for size 160/180)
Type Connection Filter size
80 160 180
C G ¾ MF – –
E G1 ¼ – MF MF
F G1 ½ – MFD MFD
3
E
7.
30
1.
18
/1
1.
16
2.4 MOUNTING POSITION OF THE CLOGGING INDICATOR
MF 80 MF 160/180 MFD 160/180
For MF filters
Mounting position of
clogging indicator
Application of Type of
complete filter indicator
Specials Type
code
0.X
1.X
Without clogging indicator, screw plug in all indicator ports
Filter inlet: on left
–
– Pressure indicator Return line
filter
2.X Filter inlet: on right Pressure indicator – Return line
filter
3.X Filter outlet: on left Suction filter Vacuum indicator - with byp. cracking press. 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
- without bypass valve (.../-KB) --> only
BG160/180
4.X Filter outlet: on right Suction filter Vacuum indicator - with byp. cracking press. 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
- without bypass valve (.../-KB) --> only
BG160/180
5.X Filter inlet & outlet: on left Pressure filter Pressure and
vacuum indicator
–
6.X Filter inlet & outlet: on right Pressure filter – Pressure and
vacuum indicator
7.X Filter inlet: on right and left Return line filter Pressure indicator –
8.X Filter outlet: on right and left Suction filter Vacuum indicator Only for sizes 160 und 180, on versions: -
with byp. cracking press. 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2) -
without bypass valve (.../-KB)
For MFD filters
Mounting position of Application of Specials Type
code clogging indicator complete filter
Type of
indicator
0.X Without clogging indicator, screw plug in all indicator ports
1.X
–
Filter inlet: on right Return line filter Pressure indicator –
3.X Filter outlet: on right Suction filter Vacuum indicator Only on versions:
- with byp. cracking press. 0.2 bar (.../-B0.2)
- without bypass valve (.../-KB)
– 5.X Filter inlet & outlet: on right Pressure filter Pressure and
vacuum indicator
2.5 CARTRIDGE SELECTION TABLE
Filter type MF